
15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 
d9b_awardnotice_en.doc 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
Construction/reconstruction of Municipal, Cantonal Court and Prosecutors Office in Tuzla and 

Construction/reconstruction of existing building of Municipal Court in Ljubuški 
Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA) 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Local open tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

31/07/2017, EuropeAid/139141/DD/WKS/BA 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1: Construction/reconstruction of Municipal, Cantonal Court and Prosecutors Office in Tuzla 

Lot 2: Construction/reconstruction of existing building of Municipal Court in Ljubuški 

4. Contract number and value 

Lot 1: 2017/393-673, EUR 4,330,656.60 

Lot 2: 2017/393-658, EUR 374,066.66 (including 10% of provisional sum)  

5. Date of award of the contract 

Lot 1: 29/12/2017 

Lot 2: 29/12/2017 

6. Number of tenders received 

Lot 1: 4 

Lot 2: 4 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Lot 1: Integral Inzenjering a.d. Laktasi, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Omladinska ulica 44, 78250 Laktasi, 
Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA) in consortium with "Integra Inzenjering" d.o.o. Banja Luka, Bosnia and 
Herzegovina (BA);  

Lot 2: Hering d.d. za projektiranje i graditeljstvo Siroki Brijeg, Provo bb, 88220 Siroki Brijeg, Bosnia and 
Herzegovina (BA);  

8. Duration of contract 

Lot 1: 12 months 

Lot 2: 12 months 

9. Contracting Authority  
The European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf of and for the account 
of Bosnia and Herzegovina 



15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 
d9b_awardnotice_en.doc 

10. Legal basis 
Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 
down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 
external action and Regulation (EU) N°231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 
March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II).  
 
11. DAC code 

15130 - Legal and judicial development 


	1. Type of procedure
	2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	4. Contract number and value
	5. Date of award of the contract
	6. Number of tenders received
	7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	9. Contracting Authority
	10. Legal basis
	11. DAC code

